Agreement, and resort to any remedy for breach provided for in this Agreement or at law.

3.4 Notwithstanding the provisions of this Article 3, this Agreement may be terminated by the 
City at any time, with or without cause.

ARTICLE 4 - COMPENSATION
4.1 Consultant shall be paid the estimated amount of One Hundred Seventeen Thousand Two 
Hundred Dollars ($117,200.00) as full compensation for Services, pursuant to Contract Documents. 

4.2 Funding for this Agreement is contingent on the availability of funds and the Agreement 
is subject to amendment or termination due to lack of funds or a reduction of funds, upon ten (10)